L U™ S o

o 00 1 v W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

}" NRIGINAL =

a0 ol
o4 R 22 D o

~

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COUR
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

[}

NG EY
N

4

=< -
Case # CV-8 04-0237-RCI-L

2UE 2 d 8¢ tdY ol

Defendant(s).

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2004

THE SCO GROUP, INC. )
a Delaware Corporation )
Plaintiff, )
) VERIFIED PETITION FOR
vs. ) PERMISSION TO PRACTICE

AUTCZONE, INC. ) IN THIS CASE ONLY BY

A Nevada Corporation ) ATTORNEY NOT ADMITTED
) TO THE BAR OF THIS COURT
)
)
)

FILING FEE IS $125.00

Fichael P, Kenny

, Petitioner, respectfully represents to the Court:

1. That Petitioner resides at 5490 Claire Rose Lane, N.W.
(street address)
Atlanta Fulton
(city) (county)
Gecrgia ’ 30327-4847 (404) 252-4393
(state) (zip code) (area code + telephone number)

CAUTION: DO NOT REVISE OR RETYPE THIS FORM

Fad Ami § @;[zﬁate = /D 7
Receipt # —Zéfmm




h

K= v R N«

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

= W

2. That Petitioner is an attorney at law and a member of the law firm of

Alston & Bird LLP with offices at

1201 W. Peachtree Street
(street address)

Atlanta, Georgia , 30309 , (404) 881-7000 ;
{city) (zip code) (area code + telephone number)
3. That Petitioner has been retained personally or as a member of the law firm by
AutoZone, Inc, to provide legal representation in connection with
[client(s)]
the above-entitled case now pending before this Court.
4. Thatsince 1984 , Petitioner has been and presently is a member
(date)
in good standing of the bar of the highest Court of the Stateof ___ georgia
(state}

where Petitioner regularly practices law.

5. That Petitioner was admitted to practice before the following United States District
Courts, United States Circuit Courts of Appeal, the Supreme Court of the United States and Courts
of other States on the dates indicated for each, and that Petitioner is presently a member in good

standing of the bars of said Courts. Date Admitted

Please see attached list.




o0 ~1 N A~ W N

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

9. That there are or have been no disciplinary proceedings instituted against petitioner,
nor any suspension of any license, certificate or privilege to appear before any judicial, regulatory or
administrative body, or any resignation or termination in order to avoid disciplinary or disbarment

proceedings, except as described in detail below:

Hone:

7. That Petitioner has never been denied admission to the State Bar of Nevada. (Give

particulars of ever denied admission):

None:

8. That Petitioner is a member of good standing in the following Bar Associations:

Georgia Bar Association (#415064)

0. Petitioner or any member of Petitioner's firm {or office if firm has offices in more than
one city) with which Petitioner is associated has/have filed application(s) to appear as counsel under

Local Rule 1A 10-2 during the past three (3) years in the following matters:

Date of Application Cause Title of Court Was Application
Administrative Body Granted or
or Arbitrator Denied

05-15-02 Mark Tidwell v. Beers US District Court, District Granted

Skanska, Inc. and Ray of Nevada
Chillano

04-24~02 Miracle Blade LIC v. US District Court, District Granted
EBrands Cormerce Group, of Nevada
ILIC

(If necessary, please attach a statement of addirional applications)

3




10.  Petitioner consents to the jurisdiction of the courts and disciplinary boards of the State
of Nevada with respect to the law of this state governing the conduct of attorneys to the same extent
as a rnember of the State Bar of Nevada.

I1.  Petitioner agrees to comply with the standards of professional conduct required of the
members of the bar of this court.

12.  Petitioner has disclosed in writing to the client that the applicant is not admitted to
practice in this jurisdiction and that the client has consented to such representation.

That Petitioner respectfully prays that Petitioner be admirted to practice before this Court FOR

THE PURPOSES OF THIS CASE ONLY.

G D

Petitioner’s Signature

STATEQF Georgia
COUNTY OF Fulton

Nt Nt St

Michael P. Kenny , Petitioner, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

—
Sl e

Pet:tioner’s Signature

That the foregoing statements are true.

Subscr ved and sworn to before me this WSNB g
\ A » s,

R\ LA
day of ﬂ . . AO0 /]L ___;'S' ({’\;feoTARP
2 E/w

EXPIRES

GEORGIA

NOV. 8, 2004

Notary pubhc or Clerk of Court

APPROVED:

Dated day of (}" Qe d , 2004

Rev 03404




Court

Seventh Circuit Court of Appeals

Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals

United States Supreme Court

Supreme Court of Georgia

Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals

United States District Court for
the Northern District of Georgia

Fourth Circuit Court of Appeals

Georgia Superior Court

Georgia Court of Appeals

State Bar of Georgia

Address

Dirksen U.S. Courthouse
219 South Dearborn Street
Room 2722

Chicago, IL 60604

511 U.8. Court and Custom House
1114 Market Street
St. Louis, MO 63101-2077

U.8. Supreme Court Building
Omne First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20543

244 Washington Street, S.W.
Atlanta, GA 30334

Tuttle Court of Appeals Building
56 Forsyth Street, N'W,
Atlanta, GA 30303

2211 Russell Federal Building
and U.S. Courthouse

75 Spring Street, S, W,
Atlanta, GA 30203

501 U.S. Courthouse Annex
1100 E. Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219

136 Pryor Street, S W,
Room C-155
Atlanta, GA 30303

334 State Judicial Building
Atlanta, GA 30334

800 The Hurt Building
50 Hurt Plaza
Atlanta, GA 30303

Admission

2001

2000

1999

1986

1985

1985

1985

1985

1984

1984



