	PORIGINAL
1	_FREDRECEIVED _INTERPOSTANCE CH _RAGE THE ELECTION OF THE
2	780 APR 22 P 3:44
3	TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T
4	
5	الله (الله الله الله الله الله الله الل
6 7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA DISTRICT OF NEVADA
8	THE SCO GROUP, INC.) Case # CV-S 04-0237-RCJ-LRL
9	a Delaware Corporation) Plaintiff,)
10	vs.) VERIFIED PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO PRACTICE INC.) IN THIS CASE ONLY BY
11	AUTOZONE, INC. A Nevada Corporation A Notation Output Outp
12 13	Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s). Defendant(s).
14151617	Pichael P. Kenny , Petitioner, respectfully represents to the Court: 1. That Petitioner resides at 5490 Claire Rose Lane, N.W. (street address)
18	Atlanta Fulton
19	(city) (county)
20	Georgia , 30327-4847 , (404) 252-4393 .
21	(state) (zip code) (area code + telephone number)
22	
23	
24	
25	CAUTION: DO NOT REVISE OR RETYPE THIS FORM
26	
27	
28	Faid Ami \$ 25. Proate 421/04 Receipt # 762/2 Initials
	Receipt # 762/2 Initials

1	2. That Petitioner is an attorney at law and a member of the law firm of					
2	Alston & Bird LLP	with offices at				
3	1201 W. Peachtree Street					
4	(street address) Atlanta, Georgia , 303	09 , (404) 881-7000				
5	· · ·	code) (area code + telephone number)				
6						
7	[client(s)]	ent(s)				
8	the above-entitled case now pending before this C	ourt.				
9	4. That since 1984 (date)	, Petitioner has been and presently is a member				
10	in good standing of the bar of the highest Court of the	ne State of <u>Georgia</u> (state)				
11	where Petitioner regularly practices law.					
12	5. That Petitioner was admitted to practice before the following United States District					
13	Courts, United States Circuit Courts of Appeal, the Supreme Court of the United States and Courts					
	of other States on the dates indicated for each, and	d that Petitioner is presently a member in good				
14						
14	standing of the bars of said Courts.	Date Admitted				
15	standing of the bars of said Courts. Please see attached list.	Date Admitted				
15 16		Date Admitted				
15 16 17		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		Date Admitted				
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		Date Admitted				

1	6. That there are or have been no disciplinary proceedings instituted against petition				
2	nor any suspension of any license, certificate or privilege to appear before any judicial, regulatory				
3	administrative body, or any resignation or termination in order to avoid disciplinary or disbarmen				
4	proceedings, except as described in detail below:				
5	None				
6					
7					
8	7. That Petitioner has never been denied admission to the State Bar of Nevada. (Giv				
9	particulars of ever denied admission):				
10	None				
11					
12					
13	8. That Petitioner is a member of good standing in the following Bar Associations:				
14	Georgia Bar Association (#415064)				
15					
16					
17	9. Petitioner or any member of Petitioner's firm (or office if firm has offices in more tha				
18	one city) with which Petitioner is associated has/have filed application(s) to appear as counsel unde				
19	Local Rule IA 10-2 during the past three (3) years in the following matters:				
20 21	Date of Application Cause Title of Court Was Application Administrative Body Granted or or Arbitrator Denied				
22	05-15-02 Mark Tidwell v. Beers US District Court, District Granted				
23	Skanska, Inc. and Ray of Nevada Chillano				
24 25	04-24-02 Miracle Blade LIC v. US District Court, District Granted EBrands Commerce Group, of Nevada LIC				
26 27	(If necessary, please attach a statement of additional applications)				
28					
	3				

Petitioner consents to the jurisdiction of the courts and disciplinary boards of the State

Rev 03/04

1

10.

Court	Address	Admission
Seventh Circuit Court of Appeals	Dirksen U.S. Courthouse 219 South Dearborn Street Room 2722 Chicago, IL 60604	2001
Eighth Circuit Court of Appeals	511 U.S. Court and Custom House 1114 Market Street St. Louis, MO 63101-2077	2000
United States Supreme Court	U.S. Supreme Court Building One First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543	1999
Supreme Court of Georgia	244 Washington Street, S.W. Atlanta, GA 30334	1986
Eleventh Circuit Court of Appeals	Tuttle Court of Appeals Building 56 Forsyth Street, N.W. Atlanta, GA 30303	1985
United States District Court for the Northern District of Georgia	2211 Russell Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse 75 Spring Street, S.W. Atlanta, GA 30303	1985
Fourth Circuit Court of Appeals	501 U.S. Courthouse Annex 1100 E. Main Street Richmond, VA 23219	1985
Georgia Superior Court	136 Pryor Street, S.W. Room C-155 Atlanta, GA 30303	1985
Georgia Court of Appeals	334 State Judicial Building Atlanta, GA 30334	1984
State Bar of Georgia	800 The Hurt Building 50 Hurt Plaza Atlanta, GA 30303	1984

.